City of Brookings



Legislation Text

File #: RES 20-101, Version: 1

Action on Resolution 20-101, a Resolution Authorizing Change Order No. 1 (Final) for 2020-08STI Street Maintenance & Overlay Project; Bowes Construction, Inc.

Summary:

The 2020-08STI Street Maintenance & Overlay Project is completed and ready to be closed out. The final cost of the project is \$817,201.60, which is an increase of \$34,630.57 from the original bid. The increased cost was due to additional asphalt quantities for thicker pavement on 2nd Street near the Street Department and increased digout areas on other streets to allow for thicker paving.

The project summary is as follows:

Original Contract Price:	\$782,571.03
Change from Previously Approved Change Orders:	\$0.00
Contract Price Prior to this Change Order:	\$782,571.03
Increase of this Change Order (No. 1 Final):	\$34,630.57
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:	\$817,201.60

Fiscal Impact:

The contract will be increased by \$34,630.57 to close out the project. The additional costs will be paid for under the Street & Sidewalk Improvement budget.

Recommendation:

Staff recommends approval.

Attachments:

Memo Resolution Map